

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1915/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in CRL.Revision No. 33/20
03 of The HIGH

COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BHURU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKHSANABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.
documents on record and

exemption from filing O.T.and Ex-parte stay)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to take instructions and to inform this Court whether the petitioner would pay interim maintenance to the respondents without prejudice to his rights and contentions.

hawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

Court Master

Court Master