

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1915/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2003 in CRLR No. 33/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)BHURU KHAN
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

RUKHSANABI & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,ex-Parte stay,exemption from
filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner states that his client is willing to deposit the interim maintenance ordered by the Court below. He is directed to deposit the arrears of maintenance in the Trial Court and submit an affidavit to this Court with an advance copy to the counsel for the Respondents.

Put up after eight weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(JASBIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER