

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1915/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2003 in CRLR No. 33/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BHURU KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKHSANABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl. documents on
record, ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has no instructions in the
matter.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master